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State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Distributions - 2009-2011 Biennium

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

$1,563.1
2.9%

PUBLIC SAFETY
$2,763.2

5.1%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT

$595.9
1.1%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

$1,881.4
3.5%

TRANSPOR-
TATION
$5,878.9
10.9%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES
$18,725.4

34.8%

EDUCATION
$20,675.8

38.4%

DISTRIBUTIONS
$998.2
1.9%

CONSTRUCTION
AND

REHABILITATION
$542.2
1.0%

ARRA HIGHER
EDUCATION

$166.7
0.3%

Division Share of Total

$53,790,673,832

Excise Tax
$10.6
1.1%

Gallonage Tax
$16.1
1.6%

Cigarette Tax
$28.9
2.9%

Lottery, Gaming,
and Horse Racing

$279.5
28.0%

Motor Vehicle
Excise Replacement

$472.8
47.4%

Professional Sports
& Convention
Development

$40.2
4.0% Targeted Tax Relief

$150.0
15.0%

Sub-Division Share

$998,163,562

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars

Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Distributions - 2009-2011 Biennium

General Fund
$300.6
30.1%

Dedicated Funds
$548.6
55.0%

Federal Funds
$145.0
14.5%

Local Funds
$4.0
0.4%

Sources of Funds

$998,163,562

Grants and
Distributions

$998.2
100.0%

Expenditure Categories

$998,163,562

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars

Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



DISTRIBUTIONS

VIII-1

Appropriations

FY 2009-2010 FY 2010-2011

State Agency
Appropriation Name

Account
Number

DISTRIBUTIONS

6000/185500 Excise Tax
5,300,000 5,300,000Ded Dedicated Funds

1000/109120 ABC Gallonage Tax
8,027,000 8,027,000Gen General Fund

3160/192000 Cigarette Tax Distribution - General Fund
3,092,000 3,092,000Ded Cigarette Tax

3160/192200 Cigarette Tax Distribution - CCIF
11,373,000 11,373,000Ded Cigarette Tax

1000/146810 Gaming Tax
139,753,902 139,753,902Gen General Fund

1000/146710 HEA 1001 (2008) Homestead Credits
0 5,000,000Gen General Fund

110,000,000 35,000,0008000/107780 Fed ARRA

110,000,000 40,000,000Totals

1000/210500 Motor Vehicle Excise Tax Replacement
236,416,128 236,416,128Ded Dedicated Funds

Professional Sports & Convention Development

2790/104900 Indianapolis Professional Sports & Convention Development Area
16,000,000 16,000,000Ded Professional Sports Development

2,000,000 2,000,000Loc Professional Sports Development

18,000,000 18,000,000Totals

2790/108200 Evansville Professional Sports & Convention Development Fund
60,502 60,502Ded Professional Sports Development

5,185 5,185Loc Professional Sports Development

65,687 65,687Totals

2790/100200 Allen County Professional Sports & Convention Development Area
1,649,245 1,649,245Ded Professional Sports Development

2790/107100 South Bend Professional Sports & Convention Development Area
404,819 404,819Ded Professional Sports Development

Professional Sports & Convention Development Totals
18,114,566 18,114,566Dedicated Funds

2,005,185 2,005,185Local Funds

20,119,751 20,119,751Totals

DISTRIBUTIONS TOTALS
147,780,902 152,780,902General Fund

274,295,694 274,295,694Dedicated Funds

110,000,000 35,000,000Federal Funds

2,005,185 2,005,185Local Funds

534,081,781 464,081,781Totals
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Appropriations

FY 2009-2010 FY 2010-2011

State Agency
Appropriation Name

Account
Number
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